© 2024 Juniper Networks
Juniper Confidential
JUNIPER NETWORKS -
CONNECTING THE FUTURE, RESPONSIBLY
Nils von Deylen, SE
© 2024 Juniper Networks
Juniper Confidential
Warum hat das Thema Nachhaltigkeit eine immer größere

Varianten
• 802.3bt bis zu 60W
pro Port
Wi-Fi 6E/7 Ready
Connectivity
EX4000 Series Switches
Cloud-Native, AI-Native, Secure and Resilient Access switching for Distributed Enterprises
Highlights
▪ 8 Port, 12 Port, 24 Port, and 48 Port Familie von L2/L3 Switche
▪ Kompakt, Lüfterlose 8 Port and 12 Port Varianten
▪ Fester Formfaktor 1HE mit 1G/MGig(2.5G) with PoE+/PoE++ (bis zu 60W)
▪ Fast and Perpetual PoE
▪ Juniper Virtual Chassis (6 Switche in einem Virtual Chassis)
▪ Juniper Mist Wired Assurance Day 0-2+
Switch Type SKUs Interfaces Stacking/Uplink POE Budget on PoE SKUs
48 Port Multi-Gig EX4000-48MP 8x 2.5G, 40x 1G 2x10G(VC), 2x10G 960W (802.3bt)
24 Port Multi-Gig EX4000-24MP 4x 2.5G, 20x 1G 2x10G(VC), 2x10G 480W (802.3bt)
12 Port Multi-Gig EX4000-12MP 4x 2.5G, 8x 1G 2x10G(VC), 2x10G 240W (802.3bt)
48 Port POE/Non-POE EX4000-48P/T 48x 1G 2x10G(VC), 2x10G 740W (802.3at)
24 Port POE/Non-POE EX4000-24P/T 24x 1G 2x10G(VC), 2x10G 370W (802.3at)
12 Port POE/Non-POE EX4000-12P/T 12x 1G 2x10G(VC), 2x10G 240W (802.3at)
8 Port POE EX4000-8P 8x 1G 2x10G (Uplinks) 120W (802.3at)
© 2024 Juniper Networks
13Juniper Business Use Only